          International Research Journal of Engineering and Technology (IRJET)       e-ISSN: 2395-0056
                Volume: 07 Issue: 05 | May 2020                 www.irjet.net                                                                     p-ISSN: 2395-0072
© 2020, IRJET       |       Impact Factor value: 7.529       |       ISO 9001:2008 Certified Journal       |     Page 7828
Parametric study on Step back & Step back-Set back building on
sloping ground
Arunkumar Prajapati1, Dr. Kaushal Parikh2
1M.E. Student (Structural Engineering), Government Engineering College, Dahod 389151, Gujarat, India.
2Associate Professor and Head of Applied Mechanics Department, Government Engineering college, Dahod 389151,

time history methodology independently. Study the
assortment of Story Displacement, Base shear, Story drift,
Sr.
No.
Slope
angles
Step back-Set
back building
with Infill and
without Shear
wall
Step back-Set
back building
with Infill and
Shear wall
1. 15˚ S-15 SSW-15
2. 25˚ S-25 SSW-25
3. 35˚ S-35 SSW-35
4. 45˚ S-45 SSW-45
5. FULLY
INFILL45˚
S-45 FULLY
INFILL
SSW-45 FULLY
INFILL
Sr.
No.
Slope
angles
Step back-Set
back building
with Infill and
without Shear
wall
Step back-Set back
building with Infill and
Shear wall
1. 15˚ SSET-15 SSETSW-15
2. 25˚ SSET-25 SSETSW-25
3. 35˚ SSET-35 SSETSW-35
4. 45˚ SSET-45 SSETSW-45
5. FULLY
INFILL45˚
SSET-45 FULLY
INFILL